
Award for Single Contract or an 
Award from a Framework

Name of Winning Contractor and 
Legal Address

Value of the Contract (exclusive of VAT) Type of Contract (Works, supplies, services) Contract Award Date Duration of Contract in Months Brief Description of Contract

RFT  158956 - GMIT Canteen 
Kitchen Works 2019 - GMIT Canteen 
Kitchen, Servery & Wash-up 
Reinstatement Works 2019

Finna Construction Limited, 
Lackafinna, Cong, Co Mayo

613,972.00€                                                    Works 09.7.2020
5 months plus 12 month defect liability 

period.

Reinstatement of GMIT Canteen Kitchen, Servery and 
Wash-up Area at the Galway Campus, Dublin Road, 
Galway

RFT  164293 - GMIT Canteen 
Novated Specialist - GMIT Canteen 
Kitchen, Servery & Wash-up Supply 
and Installation of new Kitchen 
Equipment novated into Main 
Building Contractor.

Servequip Kitchen Systems, Unit A1 
Business Centre, Cherry Orchard 
Industrial Estate, Dublin 10, which was 
novated onto the main contractor 
Finna Construction Limited, 
Lackafinna, Cong, Co Mayo

Included in above figure. Works 09.7.2020
5 months plus 12 month defect liability 

period.

Specialist catering equipment supplier for the; Supply and 
Installation of new Kitchen and Catering Equipment to 
the existing kitchen and canteen area GMIT, Dublin Road, 
Galway.The scope of works are set out as follows:- 
Supply, install and commission all kitchen equipment 

RFT  171384 - GMIT Pastry Kitchen 
2020 - GMIT Pastry Kitchen Works 
Summer 2020

Moncan Developments Ltd, Unit 7, 
Kilkerrin Park 2, Tuam Road, Galway.

88,610.00€                                                      Works 02.08.2020
1 months plus 12 month defect liability 

period.

GMIT Pastry Kitchen Reconfiguration Works 2020. This 
project involves the reconfiguration of an existing general 
training kitchen into a specialist pastry training kitchen. 
The existing kitchen is serviced with gas, electricity, 
water, waste and ventilation and all of these services will 
require some modifications to suit the new layout and 
new equipment.

RFT  171444 - GMIT Apprentice 
Workshop 2020 - GMIT Apprentice 
Workshop Reconfiguration 730 
Summer 2020

Cosier Homes Ltd, Stripe, Furbo, Co 
Galway

56,160.00€                                                      Works 27.07.2020
1.5 months plus 12 months defect liability 

period

Reconfiguration of the existing Electrical Apprentice 
Workshop (730) . The existing work shop is set up with 8 
large metal framed structures (called Quads) and each 
quad has a rotating frame with a 1200mm x 2400mm 
sheet of plywood on each of the 4 sides upon which 
electrical boards and circuits boards are mounted to 
facilitate teaching. Each quad accommodates 2 students 
and are wired up on each end with 110V, 230V, 400V 
sockets as well as key switches and emergency stops etc. 
These quads are to be removed as part of this 
reconfiguration and replaced with 16No individual 
cubicles (1 per student). Each will have a similar set-up to 
the existing set-up on the quad.

RFT  172357 - GMIT Roof Capping 
Repair 2020 - GMIT 2003 Building 
Roof Parapet Capping`Summer 2020

Empire Roofing Ltd, 11 Northwest 
Centre, Dublin 15 

29,438.94€                                                      Works 31.08.2020
0.5 months plus 12 month defect liability 

period.

Replacement / repair of a section of damaged parapet 
roof capping as a result of windstorms. It will also involve 
the removal of the existing remaining capping’s and 
replacement of defective support brackets before 
reinstating existing capping’s.

RFT  172379 - GMIT CCAM Campus 
2020 - GMIT CCAM Campus 
Renovation Works Summer 2020

Cosier Homes Ltd, Stripe, Furbo, Co 
Galway

59,280.00€                                                      Works 27.08.2020
1.5 months plus 12 months defect liability 

period

Refurbishment works on the ground, first and second 
floor at our GMIT CCAM Campus, Monivea Road, Galway, 
in order to improve the facilities for staff and students. 
The works will entail:•Demolition as outlined
•Builders Work•Worktop Supply and fitting•Mechanical 
Works•Installation of Electrics and Lighting to rooms 
outlined•Repainting of Room including walls windows 
and doors.

RFT  167328 - GMIT MEDICAL 
IMAGING FACILITY  - GMIT MEDICAL 
IMAGING FACILITY 2020

Kilcawley Building & Civil Engineering 
(Sligo) Ltd, Sansheen Business 
Campus, Strandhill Road, Sligo F91 
P237

217,359.00€                                                    Works 07.08.2020
2.5 months plus 12 month defect liability 

period.

Refurbishment works associated
with the conversion of an area within the existing IHub 
building in GMIT, Dublin Road, Galway into a new medical 
imaging facility which will house a new flouroscope 
imaging machine. The general scope of the main 
contractor's work includes demolitions and alterations, 
new floor, wall and ceiling finishes, internal and external 
doors and screens and mechanical and electrical fit out 
works.

RFT  174321 - GMIT Letterfrack 
Campus Elec. - GMIT Letterfrack 
Campus Electrical Works Summer 
2020

Moran Electrical Services Ltd, 
Knockranny, Westport, Co Mayo

22,255.00€                                                      Works 31.08.2020
1 months plus 12 month defect liability 

period.

Electrical upgrade, reconfiguration, and new installation 
works to machine halls, lecture theatres, science & 
technology laboratory, design studio, library and staff 
offices. GMIT Letterfrack Campus.

RFT  174322 - GMIT Letterfrack 
Works  - GMIT Letterfrack Campus 
Minor Works Summer 2020

Conservation Letterfrack, Connemara 
West Centre, Letterfrack, Co Galway

22,930.00€                                                      Works 31.08.2020
1.5 months plus 12 month defect liability 
period.

GMIT Letterfrack Campus, Letterfrack, Co Galway turnkey 
renovation & Carpentry works to Machine Halls, Lecture 
Rooms, Design Studio, Library and Staff Offices.

Provision of Sign Language 
Interpretor

Irish Sign Language Interpreting (ISLI) 
Drumbollogue Drumcong, Carrick-on-
Shannon, Co. Leitrim 600,000.00 Services September 2020

12 months with possiblity to extend to 3 
years

Sign language interpretor

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Q3 2020


